0633331
CJAC
^Ttuv^
TUV
L®?05030^
W1
•
CJAC

9.4
AD-64150 UNF 2 1/2-12 150 467.8 256 59 20 61.8 26 23 76.2 9.4
Ordering Information
AC - 0806 - 1 - •
AD: Adjustable
AC: Non-Adjustable
ACD: Double Cushion
Tube O.D.
Stroke mm
Blank:With Cap
N : Without Cap
Select damping
constant from graph:
-1 : High Impact Speed
-2 : Medium Impact Speed
-3 : Low Impact Speed
Notes:
1. Please install an Imm (approx.) mechanical stop before the end of
impact stroke and do not drive shock absorbers into their final
position under full load.
2. Reusing is prohibited after disrnantiing. Do not paint on the rod and
threaded body.
3. Stop collar protects shock absorber's piston from buttoming out and
can be used in adjusting stroke.
4. Please pay attention to assembly, especially on steel thickness &
offcenter angle.
5. Install shock absorbers as close to the moving object's center as
possible.
6. When installing over 2 pes of shock absorbers, please ensure that
they have the same stroke.
Considerations for selecting shock absorbers:
1. Moving direction (in horizontal, free fall or rotary motion)
2. Total weight of impacting object
3. Propelling force ( pneumatic/hydraulic cylinder, motor etc.)
4. Impact Velocity
5. Number of impact per hour
6. Applicable quantity of shock absorbers in impacting direction
Functions of hydraulic shock absorbers:
1. Eliminating vibration and absorbing striking energy in a short time
2. Reducing operating noise and offering a quiet working environment
3. Accelerating machine operation and elevating production capacity
4. Extending machine life time and reducing after sale service
5. Improving quality of products
Applications:
Robots for plastic injection moulding machine, pick and place robots,
feeding equipment, screen print machines, conveyors, air cylinders,
vibration conveyor systems, rolling doors, medical equipment, foundry
industries, rodless cylinders, package machines, machine tools, rubber/
plastic machines, woodworking machines, aircraft industries, military
equipment, education researches and automotive transfer lines
* Customer's own specification is welcome
*The specifications are subject to change without
advance notice.
Sizing Formulas and Examples
Four parameters are required to precisely determine
the dimension of С J AC shock absorbers:
1. Mass to be decelerated m (kg)
2. Impact velocity v (m/s)
3. Propelling or driving force F (N)
4. Number of impact cycles per hour С (/hr)
Some useful calculation formulas:
1.
2.
3.
4.
6.
7.
Kinetic energy: EK = mv /2
Drive energy: ED = F • S
Free fall velocity: v =J2g-h
Pneumatic or hydraulic cylinder driving forces:
F = 0.00785 Pd2
Maximum shock force (approximate):